STREAMED LIVE AND OPEN TO THE PUBLIC

COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT THE FOLLOWING LEGISLATION WILL BE CONSIDERED AT THE REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING ON MONDAY SEPTEMBER 18, 2023

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE	<u>·</u>		
APPROVAL OF MINUTES:			
RESOLUTIONS:			
1.	RESOLUTION	NO. 2023-	
A RESOLUTION APPROVING	G A LIST SUBMITTED	BY THE SAFETY	SERVICE DIRECTOR
FOR THE COLLECTION OF I	DELINQUENT INACT	IVE UTILITY ACCO	OUNTS AND
DIRECTING THE CLERK OF	COUNCIL TO CERTII	FY SAID ACCOUNT	TS TO THE LORAIN

2. RESOLUTION NO. 2023-

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE APPOINTMENT OF THREE (3) MEMBERS TO THE ELYRIA DEMOLITION BOARD OF APPEALS, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1391.125 OF THE ELYRIA CODIFIED ORDINANCES, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

SUSPENSION PASSAGE EMERGENCY

PASSAGE

ORDINANCES ~ **FIRST READINGS**:

3. ORDINANCE NO. 2023-

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 2023-34, KNOWN AS THE "2023 PERMANENT APPROPRIATIONS ORDINANCE," TO CHANGE FUNDS IN VARIOUS ACCOUNTS.

SUSPENSION PASSAGE

COUNTY AUDITOR.

SUSPENSION

4. ORDINANCE NO. 2023-

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 1131.02, CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF ELYRIA, OHIO, KNOWN AS THE ZONING ORDINANCE, TO OVERLAY A B-G BUSINESS-GENERAL DISTRICT OVER A L-I LIGHT INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT, AS SET FORTH IN CHAPTER 1176, REDEVELOPMENT OVERLAY DISTRICT ("RDOD"), CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF ELYRIA, OHIO, FOR REAL PROPERTY LOCATED IN THE VICINITY OF REASER POINTE CROSSING, ELYRIA, OHIO AND OWNED BY DBR COMMERCIAL REALTY, LLC.

SUSPENSION PASSAGE

Public Hearing scheduled for Oct. 16, 2023

5. **ORDINANCE NO. 2023-**

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE ADOPTION OF THE UPDATED PARKS AND RECREATION MASTER PLAN.

SUSPENSION PASSAGE

6. **ORDINANCE NO. 2023-**

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A COOPERATION AGREEMENT WITH LORAIN COUNTY, STATE OF OHIO, TO SHARE IN THE COST OF REPAIR AND RESURFACING OF WEST RIDGE ROAD FROM STATE ROUTE 113 TO RUSSIA ROAD, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

SUSPENSION PASSAGE EMERGENCY

7. <u>ORDINANCE NO. 2023-</u>

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH CT CONSULTANTS, INC. TO MONITOR OVERFLOWS IN THE CITY OF ELYRIA'S SEWER SYSTEM, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

SUSPENSION PASSAGE EMERGENCY

8. **ORDINANCE NO. 2023-**

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO APPLY FOR AND ENTER INTO A WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LOAN FUND AGREEMENT WITH THE OHIO EPA, DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL AND FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE (DEFA), FOR THE SSO/CSO/WWPCP WET WEATHER PROGRAM, EAST SIDE RELIEF SEWER DIVERSION STRUCTURE AND PIPING IMPROVEMENTS, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

SUSPENSION PASSAGE EMERGENCY

ORDINANCES ~ **SECOND READINGS**:

9. **ORDINANCE NO. 2023-**

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE FINANCE DIRECTOR TO PAY A MORAL CLAIM TO THOMAS F. ALSPACH JR.

PASSAGE

ORDINANCES ~ THIRD READINGS:

10. ORDINANCE NO. 2023-

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 1131.02, CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF ELYRIA, OHIO, KNOWN AS THE ZONING ORDINANCE, TO REZONE CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY LOCATED AT 615 FOSTER AVENUE, TO ELYRIA, OHIO FROM R-M D RESIDENTIAL MEDIUM DENSITY DISTRICT TO R-MHL RESIDENTIAL -MULTI-HOUSEHOLD LOW DENSITY DISTRICT.

PASSAGE